

InterFaith Advisory Board

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Rabbi Heather Miller

Board Member

Rabbi Heather Miller is founder of the spiritual community known as Keeping It Sacred, which uses the acronym "KITS." The KITS Community is named after her beloved grandmother, Fruma "Kit" Endler, who always made Judaism accessible, relevant, and empowering. The KITS community provides opportunities to engage in learning, ritual observances, and social justice.

Rabbi Miller was named the 2018 CLUE-LA Giant of Justice, and a 2022 Center for Rabbinic Innovation Fellow. Rabbi Miller is also involved with NewGround Muslim-Jewish Partnership, the Pacific Association of Reform Rabbis, the Los Angeles Board of Rabbis, the Interfaith Presidents Council and Jews for Racial and Economic Justice. She has served as spiritual leader for several congregations across the United States including the world's first LGBT-founded Jewish synagogue.

Rabbi Miller also wrote a book designed for leading people through a process of spiritual transformation called RE(SOUL)UTIONS: A Practical Guide for Self-Repair. Her writings are also featured in the books Mishkan Ga'avah and Prophetic Voices as well as over 36 publications and podcasts including Sh'ma Magazine, the Jewish Journal, The Los Angeles Times, New York Times, the Christian Science Monitor, Torah for Christians, and Women Rabbis Talk.

As a fourth generation Angeleno, Rabbi Miller is committed to building communities across all lines of difference across Los Angeles and beyond. Please find her on the web at keepingitsacred.com.